
5th February, I 993 Statutory Instruments 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY INSTRUMRNT No. 27 OF 1993 

The Roads and Road Traffic Act 
(Laws, Volume XV, Cap. 766) 

The Roads and Road Traffic (Driving Licence) (Amendment) 
Regulations, 1993 

IN EXERcrsE of the powers contained in section 1wo hundred and 
fifty-eight of the Roads and Road Traffic Act, the following Regu
lations arc hereby made: 

I. (I) These Regulations may be cited as the Roads and Road 
Traffic (Driving Licence) (Amendment) Regulations, 1993, and 
shall be read as one with the Roads and Road Traffic (Driving 
Licence) Regulations, in these Regulations referred to as the prin
cipal Regulations. 

(2) These Regulations shall come into effect on the expiration 
of a period of thirty days after the date on which they are published 
in the Gazette. 

2. The Third Schedule to the principal Regulations is hereby 
revoked and the Third Schedule set out in the Appendix hereto is 
substituted therefor. 

67 

Tit]c and 
commence• 
mcnt 
Cap. 766 
p. 308 

Revocation 
and 
replacement 
of Third 
Schedule 

Copies of this Slalulory lnstrumenl can be obtained from the Governmenl Printer, 
P. 0. Box 30/36. /0100, Lu.raka. Price K25.00 each. 



68 

\ 

Statutory Instruments 5th February, 1993 

1. Driving licence 

APPENDIX 

(Regulation 2) 

THIRD SCHEDULE 

(Regulation 22) 

PRESCRIBED FF.ES 

2. Duplicate driving licence 

3. Provisional driving. licence 

4. Extension of licence by endorsement 

5. Driving test 

6. Renewal of public service vchic1c licence 

7. Appeal to the Minister 

8. Appeal to the Cominissioncr 

K 

2,000 

1,100 

800 

800 

1,200 

1,000 

4,000 

3,000 

LUSAKA 

22nd January, 1993 
[Ml'fC.102/15/6] 

E. A. KASllrfA, 

Minister of Communications 
and Transport 


