GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 27 of 1993

The Roads and Road Traffic Act (Laws, Volume XV, Cap. 766)

The Roads and Road Traffic (Driving Licence) (Amendment) Regulations, 1993

In exercise of the powers contained in section *two hundred and* fifty-eight of the Roads and Road Traffic Act, the following Regulations are hereby made:

1. (1) These Regulations may be cited as the Roads and Road Traffic (Driving Licence) (Amendment) Regulations, 1993, and shall be read as one with the Roads and Road Traffic (Driving Licence) Regulations, in these Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations.

Title and commencement Cap. 766 p. 308

- (2) These Regulations shall come into effect on the expiration of a period of thirty days after the date on which they are published in the *Gazette*.
- 2. The Third Schedule to the principal Regulations is hereby revoked and the Third Schedule set out in the Appendix hereto is substituted therefor.

Revocation and replacement of Third Schedule

\

à,

APPENDIX (Regulation 2)

THIRD SCHEDULE (Regulation 22)

PRESCRIBED FRES

	K
1. Driving licence	2,000
2. Duplicate driving licence	1,100
3. Provisional driving licence	800
4. Extension of licence by endorsement	800
5. Driving test	1,200
6. Renewal of public service vehicle licence	1,000
7. Appeal to the Minister	4,000
8. Appeal to the Commissioner	3,000

LUSAKA '
22nd January, 1993
[MPIC.102/15/6]

E. A. KASHITA,

Minister of Communications

and Transport